Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
TYPE
DATE
PREPARED BY
PROJECT

Location, IP65 (2’ unit), IP67 (4’ and 8’ units), UL-cUL
Recognized Components; NSF Certified for Splash Zone Areas.
Parking Guard Ordering Information
Series Distribution Size Lens Reflector # Lamps Lamp Type
PG S = Standard
W = Wide
A = Assymetric
2 = 2’
4 = 4’
8 = 8’
2’ size
RP =  �Ribbed Polycarbonate vacuum
formed lens
4’ size
RP =  �Ribbed Polycarbonate injection
molded lens
RA = �Ribbed acrylic injection molded lens.
100%High impact acrylic
8’ size
RA = �Ribbed acrylic injection molded lens.
100%High impact acrylic
SR = Silver Aluminum Reflector
M4 = Miro 4
PGS
1
2
3
2T = 2 lamps Tandem (8’ fixtures)
4T = 4 lamps Tandem (8’ fixtures)
6T = 6 lamps Tandem (8’ fixtures)
PGW
2
4T = 4 lamps Tandem (8’ fixtures)
PGA
1
2T = 2 lamps Tandem (8’ fixtures)
T5
14T5 = 14 watt T5, 2’ unit
24T5H = 24 wattT5HO, 2’ unit
28T5 = 28 watt T5, 4’unit or 8’ Tandem
54T5H = 54 watt T5HO4’unit or 8’ Tandem not available with 3
lamps or 6T Tandem)
T8
17T8 = 17 watt T8, 2’ unit
32T8 = 32 watt T8, 4’ unit or 8’ Tandem
32HP8 =  32 watt HPT8, 4’ unit or 8’ Tandem
86T8H = 86 watt T8HO, F96, 8’unit (not available with 3 lamps)
Ballast Switching Voltage Options Accessories
E = Electronic
E(x)* = Electronic HPT8*
D = Dimming**
DH = Daylight Harvesting (T8 only)**
 *Specify (L)Low, (N)Normal, or (High)
For 2 lamp units
Blank = single ballast
2/1L = (2) 1-lamp ballasts
For 3 lamp units
Blank = (1) 3-lamp ballast
1L/2L = (1) 1-lamp ballast and (1) 2 lamp ballast
For 4 lamp units
Blank = (2) 2-lamp ballasts
4L = (1) 4-lamp ballast
For 6 lamp Tandem units
2/3L = (2) 3-lamp ballasts
2L/4L = (1) 2-lamp ballast and (1) 4-lamp ballast
U1 = 120V - 277V
U3 = 347V - 480V
347 = 347V
480 = 480V
BP = Bulk Pack
ELS1 = Emergency Lighting (low lumens)
ELS2 = Emergency Lighting (medium lumens)
ELS3 = Emergency Lighting (high lumens)